

### All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

### No. Admn/Prop/70/2019-AIIMS.JDH

### Dated 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2020

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of reagents for Six Part Haematology Cell Counter (Model-BC6200) on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing reagents for Six Part Haematology Cell Counter (Model-BC6200) on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai through its authorized distributor M/s Rapid Diagnostic Pvt. Ltd., Delhi. It has further authorized M/s Asvin Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd., Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said solutions within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 06<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

## mindray

April 2, 2019

#### PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

We, M/s Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd. Indian subsidiary of M/s Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd, China do hereby certify that below reagents/consumables used in BC6200 Hematology Analyzer, are proprietary items of M/s Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd, China. Only these proprietary reagents/ consumables should be used for best performance of BC6200 Hematology Analyzer and for most reliable results:

1. DS DILUENT 2. M-6LD LYSE

ċ

- M-6FD DYE
  M-6LH LYSE
  M-6LN LYSE

- 6. M-6FN DYE 7. M-6DR DILUENT
- 8. M-6FR DYE

GURGAON

Thanking you OICAL IN

Rajeev Sharma Head -Govt. Projects (IVD) M/s Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd. Indian subsidiary of M/s Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd, China

#### MINDRAY MEDICAL INDIA PVT. LTD.

ffice: 8-404, City Point, Andheri Kurla Road, A 020 0000, Fax: +91 22 4020 00 i 1. resser Corporate Office: 16th Floor, Building 98, DLF Cy Tel: +91 124, 4632468, Fax: +91 124 4233288, Cu CAR DUT Branch Tel: +9 Branch Office: 2nd Floor, Pal Tei: +91 44 42691301 77 101 CIN: US1101MH2007PTC166751

# mindray

(ii)

14

1

### Anuexure-IV MANUFACTURER'S / PRINCIPAL'S AUTHORIZATION FORM

To

Sir,

The Administrative Officer,

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

### TENDER No. Admn/Tender/121/2018-AIIMS.JDH

We, Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd. are the Indian subsidiary of M/s Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd., who are established and reputable manufactures of Six Part Haematology Cell Counter, having factories 1203 Nanhuan Avenue, Guangning District, 518106 Shenzhen, P. R. China, hereby authorize Messrs. Rapid Diagnostic Pvt. Ld., H-82, G.T. Kamal Road Industrial Area, Delhi-110033 to bid, negotiate and conclude the contract with you against Tender No. Admn/Tender/121/2018-AIIMS.JDH for the above goods manufactured by us.

No company or firm or individual other than Messrs. Rapid Diagnostic Pvt. Ltl., E-82, G.T. Kamal Road Industrial Area, Delhi-110033 are authorized to bid, negotiate and corclude the contract in regard to this business against this specific tender.

We hereby extend our full guarantee and warranty as per the conditions of tender for the goods offered for supply against this tender by the above firm.

The authorization is valid up to 29.11.2029.

Yours faithfully, for Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd.

Rajeev Sharma Head-Govt. Projects (1) Date: 01/11/2018 Place: Gurugram

MINDRAY MEDICAL INDIA PVT. LTD. pistered Office: 8-404. Gity Peint, Andheri Kurla Road, Ar 1+91:22:4020:0000. Fax: +91:22:4020:0011. reperate Office: 16th Floor, Building 9B, DLF Cyber City, D +91:124:4632488. Fax: +91:124:4233288. Customer Tol

# mindray 053

Date: 13 Oct 2014

### Manufacturer Declaration

To whom it may concern,

We, Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd, with office at Mindray Bulding, Keji 12<sup>th</sup> Rd, South, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan, Shenzhen 518057, P.R.China, hereby declare that Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd with address at 16th floor, Building No. 9-B, DLF Cyber City, DLF Phase-3, Gurgaon-122002, Haryana, India Is our affiliation in India. Both of us are the members of Mindray Medical International Ltd, and Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd is 100% subsidiary of Mindray Medical International Ltd.

Mindray Medical India Pvt. Ltd Is authorized to submit products proposals, quotations, perform invoices, products specifications and sign legal agreements in respect of all sales & services in India on behalf of Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd, for entire range of products manufactured by Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd.

Very truly yours.

Authorized Signatory

SHERZHEN NINDRAY BIO-MEDICAL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Mindray Buiking, Keşi 120 Road South, High-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan, Shanzhan 618057, P.R. China Tei: +85 755 26582888 Fac: +85 755 26582680 Wakite: unsuted an an

11





Ref. No. RD/SD/1908/1301 August 13, 2019

To,

The Director All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur Basni Phase - II, Jodhpur, Rajasthan-342005

Sub. Authorization

Dear Sir,

We hereby authorize our following distributor to supply the reagents and consumables against Six Part Haematology Cell Counter (Model: BC 6200). They can supply the reagents/consumables, raise the invoice and collect the payment in their own name on our behalf.

M/s Asvin Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd. D-143, Goutam Marg, Nirman Nagar Jaipur - 302019 (Rajasthan) Email.: asvindiagnostic@yahoo.com Contact Person: Mr. S. N. Sharma Mobile No. 9414048109

If there are any changes in distributor it will be intimated to you before 60 days.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully for Rapid Diagnostic Pvt. Ltd R8 Ramesh C. Joshi 1 Authorised Signatory

B-82, G.T. Karnal Road Industrial Area, Delhi-110 033, Ph.: 91-11-45201100, Fax: 91-11-27413437, 45201198 e-mail: drjindal@rdgc.in, website: http://www.rapiddiagnostic.in